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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:16AM

Assembly District 46

 20,456 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,195 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 108 FEDERAL

 527 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,286 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,286 

 10,918 ANDREA S. MORSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,292 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,501 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABU OBEIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK MASTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENGY HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDE RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOHAIL TOVYA (WRITE-IN)

 87 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,826 

Unrecorded  1,460 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:16AM

Assembly District 47

 19,961 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,104 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 FEDERAL

 644 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,764 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,764 

 7,169 ANDREA S. MORSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,094 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,279 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONAN C. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANN KETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALESSANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT RODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 63 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,623 

Unrecorded  3,141 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:16AM

Assembly District 49

 15,463 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 475 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,452 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,452 

 5,935 ANDREA S. MORSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,108 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,030 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENITOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIOR CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ROITERO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY-CHARLES A. COULOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIACHESLAV KUTUZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONAIDU BEGARARON AGURTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,137 

Unrecorded  2,315 

Assembly District 61

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 ANDREA S. MORSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 0 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:16AM

Assembly District 64

 8,345 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 895 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,503 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,503 

 4,698 ANDREA S. MORSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,463 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 604 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIA DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,842 

Unrecorded  661 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:16AM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District) - Kings County

 64,225 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,678 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 FEDERAL

 1,855 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  73,005 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  73,005 

 28,720 ANDREA S. MORSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,957 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,414 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABU OBEIDE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DODENITOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIOR CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIA DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONAN C. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK MASTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANN KETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENGY HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWITZER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDE RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ROITERO (WRITE-IN)

 17 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALESSANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRANNUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:16AM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District) - Kings County

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT RODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY-CHARLES A. COULOMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOHAIL TOVYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 261 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIACHESLAV KUTUZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONAIDU BEGARARON AGURTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,428 

Unrecorded  7,577 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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